

## Squaw Butte Back Country Horsemen PO Box 293 Emmett ID 83617

USFS Idaho City Ranger District POB 129 Idaho City ID 83631 208–392-6681

ATTN: Everardo Santillan Recreation Tech

January 12, 2010

Dear Mr. Santillan:

The Squaw Butte Chapter of the Back Country Horsemen of Idaho supports your grant to improve the North Fork Boise River trail to make sure this trail remains open and in good condition for all non-motorized users.

We have reviewed your grant and support your multi faceted approach regarding trail improvements and signage to educate users regarding trail usage. The Squaw Butte Chapter supports the USFS Idaho City Ranger District's goal to create a sustainable environment allowing for non-motorized recreational opportunities on the North Fork Boise River Trail.

The Squaw Butte Chapter of the Backcountry Horseman of Idaho is willing to commit a minimum of 96 hours of labor to this project.

Thank you for the opportunity to review the plan and offer our support.

Sincerely

Marybeth Conger President, Squaw Butte Back Country Horsemen of Idaho